HOUSE BILL 1217

F3 7lr3057 HB 1630/16 – HRU CF SB 956

By: Dorchester County Delegation (By Request)

Introduced and read first time: February 10, 2017

Assigned to: Ways and Means

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning
2 3	Dorchester County Board of Education – Nonprofessional Personnel Appointment – Advice and Consent
4 5 6 7	FOR the purpose of requiring the Dorchester County Superintendent of Schools to appoint certain clerical and nonprofessional personnel with the advice and consent of the Dorchester County Board of Education; and generally relating to the Dorchester County Board of Education.
8 9 10 11 12	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article – Education Section 6–201(c) Annotated Code of Maryland (2014 Replacement Volume and 2016 Supplement)
13 14	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
15	Article - Education
16	6–201.
17 18	(c) (1) Except in DORCHESTER COUNTY , Worcester County, and Baltimore City, the county superintendent shall appoint clerical and other nonprofessional personnel.
19 20 21	(2) In DORCHESTER COUNTY AND Worcester County, the County Superintendent shall appoint clerical and other nonprofessional personnel with the advice and consent of the county board.
22 23	(3) Notwithstanding any provision of local law, in Baltimore City, the appointment, tenure, and compensation of clerical and other nonprofessional personnel

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.



- 1 shall be determined in accordance with the personnel system established by the Baltimore
- 2 City Board of School Commissioners under § 4–311 of this article.
- 3 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July
- 4 1, 2017.